Igor Shaludin is Chairman of the Ostrovets District Executive Committee

Igor Shaludin was born in 1968 in the village of Donskoye-Novoye, Kaliningrad Oblast.

He graduated from Grodno Agricultural Institute in 1991 and from the Academy of Public Administration under the aegis of the President of Belarus in 2011.

He joined the agricultural company Viliya in 1992 as a senior agronomist. He then was promoted to chief agronomist.

Since 1997, Igor Shadulin had served as deputy chairman of the collective farm named after Lenin (Smorgon District), deputy head, first deputy head of the agriculture and food department at the Smorgon District Executive Committee.

In 2011, he was appointed head of the Land Use Services Department at the Smorgon District Executive Committee.

Prior to his current position, Igor Shaludin was also appointed head of agriculture and raw materials at Minsk Dairy Plant No. 1 in 2013 and first deputy chairman, head of the agriculture and food department at the Smorgon District Executive Committee in 2015.